1

 $\mathbf{2}$

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

SENATE AMENDMENT 9, TO 1997 ASSEMBLY BILL 768

May 7, 1998 - Offered by Senators Wineke, Moore and Plache.

At the locations indicated, amend the bill, as shown by assembly substitute amendment 1, as follows:

- **1.** Page 42, line 13: delete lines 13 to 17 and substitute:
- "20.435 (7) (ed) State supplement to federal supplemental security income program. A sum sufficient for payments of supplemental grants to supplemental security income recipients under s. 49.77 and for payments for the support of children of supplemental security income recipients under s. 49.775.".
 - **2.** Page 135, line 5: delete "\$5,550,200" and substitute "\$8,356,700".
- **3.** Page 135, line 6: delete "\$13,260,000" and substitute "\$30,746,000".
- **4.** Page 139, line 19: delete "from the" and substitute "from the".
- 11 **5.** Page 139, line 20: delete that line and substitute "appropriations appropriation under s. 20.435 (7) (ed) and (ky), the department shall make a".

21

6. Page 139, line 24: delete the material beginning with that line and ending 1 $\mathbf{2}$ with page 140, line 4, and substitute: 3 "Section 206pL. 49.775 (4) of the statutes, as created by 1997 Wisconsin Act 4 27, is repealed and recreated to read: 49.775 (4) PAYMENT AMOUNT. The monthly payment amounts under sub. (2) 5 shall be as follows beginning January 1, 1998: 6 7 (a) For one child, \$249. 8 (b) For 2 children, \$440. 9 (c) For 3 children, \$517. (d) For 4 children, \$617. 10 (e) For 5 children, \$709. 11 12 (f) For 6 children, \$766. 13 (g) For 7 children, \$830. (h) For 8 children, \$879. 14 (i) For 9 children, \$921. 15 16 (j) For 10 children, \$943. 17 (k) For more than 10 children, \$20 for each child beyond the 10th child plus \$943.". 18 19 **7.** Page 516, line 20: delete the material beginning with that line and ending 20 with page 517, line 24.

(END)